Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required to prove their debts on or before 29 April 2016, by sending their names and addresses along with descriptions and full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at The Timothy James Partnership Limited, 59 Worcester Road, Bromsgrove B61 7DN and, if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator of the Company or by the Solicitors of the Liquidator, to come in and prove their debts or claims, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts or claims are proved.

Note: This is a solvent liquidation and all known Creditors will be paid in full.

Office Holder Details: *Timothy James Heaselgrave* (IP number 9193) of The Timothy James Partnership Limited, 59 Worcester Road, Bromsgrove B61 7DN. Date of Appointment: 23 March 2016. Further information about this case is available from the offices of The Timothy James Partnership Limited at tim@timothyjamespartnership.co.uk.

Timothy James Heaselgrave, Liquidator

(2512014)

## MIDLANDS CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS LTD

(Company Number 03805185)

Previous Name of Company: Meller Limited

Registered office: Lockington Hall, Lockington, Derby, Derbyshire, DE74 2RH

Principal trading address: Lockington Hall, Lockington, Derby, Derbyshire, DE74 2RH

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company, over which I was appointed Joint Liquidator on 18 March 2016 are required, on or before 03 May 2016 to send in their full names, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the undersigned Arvindar Jit Singh of FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, West Midlands B3 2HB the Joint Liquidator of the said company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said joint liquidator, are, personally or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

The winding up is a members' voluntary winding up and it is anticipated that all debts will be paid.

Office Holder details: *Arvindar Jit Singh*,(IP No. 11070) of FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2HB.

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Email: cp.birmingham@frpadvisory.com

Arvindar Jit Singh, Joint Liquidator

29 March 2016 (2513019)

# MINDMILL LIMITED

(Company Number 06131645)

Registered office: 64A Cockney Hill, Tilehurst, Reading, RG30 4EU In accordance with Rule 4.106A of the INSOLVENCY RULES 1986, I, *Adrian Duncan* (IP No 9645) of Savants, Unit 3 Gordon Mews, Gordon Close, Portslade, Brighton, BN41 1HU give notice that on 16 March 2016 I was appointed Liquidator of the above named Company.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 28 April 2016, to send in their full names and addresses, and to send in full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the undersigned Adrian Duncan (IP No. 9645) of Savants, Unit 3 Gordon Mews, Gordon Close, Portslade, Brighton, BN41 1HU the Liquidator of the Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, are personally or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, in default of which they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

All known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Further information can be obtained from the Liquidator on Tel: 01273 921 829.

Adrian Duncan, Liquidator (2512869)

# MOBILE BY SAINSBURY'S LIMITED

(Company Number 08218914)

Registered office: 33 Holborn, London, EC1N 2HT

Principal trading address: The Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, RG2

#### IN MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

On 30 March 2016 the above-named company, which traded as a mobile phone service provider whose principal trading address was at The Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, RG2 0TD and whose registered office is at 33 Holborn, London, EC1N 2HT, was placed into members' voluntary liquidation and Tim Walsh (office holder no: 8371) and Karen Dukes (office holder no: 9369) were appointed Joint Liquidators. The company is presently expected to be able to pay its known liabilities in full.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, under Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that it is the intention of the Joint Liquidators to declare a first distribution to creditors in respect of the above-named company of 100 pence in the pound within the period of 2 months from the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so are required, on or before 1 May 2016 (the last date for proving), to send their proofs of debt in writing to the undersigned Tim Walsh of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT, the Joint Liquidator of the company, and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary.

It should be noted that, after the last date for proving, the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a distribution to the members, and will do so without further regard to creditors' claims which were not proved by that date.

Further information about this case is available from Nick Warner at the above office of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on +44 (0) 207 804 6950.

Dated: 30 March 20168

Tim Walsh, Joint Liquidator

(2510915)

## MONTEPELIER PH CHOUMERT RD LTD

(Company Number 07604937)

Registered office: 73 Cornhill, London, EC3V 3QQ

Principal trading address: 7 Lodge Lane, Finchley, London, N12 8JG In accordance with rule 4.106A, I, Bernard Hoffman of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 0LH give notice that on 23 March 2016 I was appointed Liquidator of Montepelier PH Choumert Rd Ltd by resolutions of members. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company, which is being wound up voluntarily, are required, on or before 23 June 2016 to send in their full names, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the undersigned Bernard Hoffman of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent, TN24 8DH the Liquidator of the said Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution. This notice is purely formal and all known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

Office Holder details: *Bernard Hoffman*,(IP No. 1593) of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London N20 0LH.

For further details contact: Bernard Hoffman, Email: bhoffman@geraldedelman.com

Bernard Hoffman, Liquidator

23 March 2016

(2512854)

## N PROPERTY M LTD

(Company Number 07068494)

Registered office: Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 0LH

Principal trading address: 7 Lodge Lane, North Finchley, London, N12 8JG